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DONGGUAN TN SILICONE TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
DONGAO INDUSTRIAL AREA TIANRAOBU VILLAGE HENGLI TOWN DONGGUAN CITY

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : Silicone Rubber

SGS Job No. : CP21-011734 - SZ

Model No. : TN750

Client Ref. Info. : Use for TN3XX. TN5XX. TN7XX. TNIXX. TNIXXX. TN7XXJ-X.
TNIXXJ-X

Date of Sample Received : 19 Mar 2021

Testing Period : 19 Mar 2021 - 25 Mar 2021

Test Requested : Selected test(s) as requested by client.

Test Method : Please refer to next page(s).

Test Results : Please refer to next page(s).

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Guangzhou Branch

Jessie Ui
Jessie Li
Approved Signatory

CAN ECZ‘I 040338 05
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Test Report No. CANEC2104033805

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description
SN1 CAN21-040338.001 Colorless transparent silicone

Remarks :
(1) 1 mg/kg = 1 ppm = 0.0001%
(2) MDL = Method Detection Limit
(3) ND = Not Detected ( < MDL )
(4) "-" = Not Regulated

AfPS GS 2019:01 PAK - Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAHS)

Test Method :  With reference to AfPS GS 2019:01 PAK, analysis was performed by GC-MS.

Test Item(s)
Naphthalene(NAP)

Phenanthrene(PHE)
Anthracene(ANT)
Fluoranthene(FLT)
Pyrene(PYR)
Benzo(a)anthracene(BaA)
Chrysene(CHR)
Benzo(b)fluoranthene(BbF)
Benzo(j)fluoranthene(BjF)
Benzo(k)fluoranthene(BkF)
Benzo(a)pyrene(BaP)
Benzo(e)pyrene(BeP)
Indeno(1,2,3-c,d)pyrene(IPY)
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene(DBA)
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene(BPE)

Sum of 4 PAHs (Phenanthrene, Pyrene, Anthracene,

Fluoranthene)
Sum of 15 PAHs
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CAS NO.

91-20-3
85-01-8
120-12-7
206-44-0
129-00-0
56-55-3
218-01-9
205-99-2
205-82-3
207-08-9
50-32-8
192-97-2
193-39-5
53-70-3
191-24-2
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Unit
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg

mg/kg
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MDL 001
0.1 ND
0.1 ND
0.1 ND
0.1 ND
0.1 ND
0.1 ND
0.1 ND
0.1 ND
0.1 ND
0.1 ND
0.1 ND
0.1 ND
0.1 ND
0.1 ND
0.1 ND
- ND
- ND
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AfPS { German commission for Product Safety ) : PAHs requirements

Category 1 Category 2 Category 3
Materials intended to be Materials not covered b
placed in the mouth, or category 1, coming intuy Materials covered neither by
materials coming |n1.n long-term contact (more category 1_nur by category
long-term contact with than 30 hort-t 2, coming into short-term
skin {more than 30s) - s) or short- e contact {up to 20s) with skin
Parameter during the intended use repetitive contact® with during the intended or
(mglkg) -in toys according to ?:r'gsitgﬁetzz;gtendm T | foreseeable use.
Directive 2009/43/EC :
b. b.
or. a. a
_fo.r the use by use by other use by other
children=t up to 3 children consumer children consumer
years of age. products products
Benzo(a)pyrene (BaF) =02 <02 <05 <05 <1
Benzo(e)pyrene (BeP) =02 <02 <05 <05 <1
Benzo(a)anthracene (BaA) =02 <0.2 <05 =05 <1
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
(BbF) <02 <0.2 <05 <05 <1
Benzo(j)fluoranthene (BjF) =02 <02 <05 <05 <1
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
(BKF) =02 =0.2 <05 <05 =1
Chrysene {CHR) mg/kg =02 <02 <05 <05 <1
Dibenzo(a,hjanthracene
(DBA) <02 <0.2 <05 <05 <1
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene (BPE) =02 <02 <05 <05 <1
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene
(IPY) =02 < (.2 <05 <05 <1
Phenanthrene (PHE),
pyrene (PYR), anthracene <1 Sum <5 Sum < 10 Sum <20 Sum < 50 Sum
(ANT), fluoranthene (FLT)
Maphthalene (NAP) <1 2 <10
Sum of 15 PAHs <1 <5 | =10 <20 | <&D
Mote:

3 A “Child” is legally defined as a person before reaching the age of 14 years.

& Use by children includes both active and passive contact by children.

¢ Definition “short-term repetitive contact” taken from REACH Annex XVIl entry 50 amendment {Regulation (EC) Mo.
1272/2013)

4 According to the definition of the German Product Safety Act (ProdSG) (chapter 1 Article 2 No. 28) “foreseeable

use” shall mean the use of a product in a manner that the person placing it on the market, has not intended, but

which could be reasonably foreseeable.

Remark: The German committee on Product Safety (AfPS) published a new PAHs document (AfPS GS
2019:01 PAK) on April 10, 2020, which will be binding for the issue of GS mark certificate from July 1, 2020.
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ATTACHMENTS
PAHSs Testing Flow Chart

Sample cutting / preparation

A 4
Sample Measurement

A 4

Solvent extraction

Concentration/Dilution
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Sample photo:

3'01L' 09
01

CAN21-040338.0

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***
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